ENGINEERING DEPT. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SPEC. No.: SPFC001P
REVISIONS: ECN11100 For Flexible Flat Cable PAGE: 1 / 6
1. SCOPE:
 This specification is available for FFC manufactured by CviLux Corporation. about the  material,
quality,
 function and dimension
2. RATING:  UL FILE No. : E208903
2.1 UL Style No. 2896  - Max. volt: 30V, Max. temp.: 80℃

REVISIONS: ECN11100 For Flexible Flat Cable PAGE: 3 / 6
○5 Terminal Type:
Code Type Code Type
T1(B1)
T7
T2(B2)
T9
Code Type Code Type
G1 G2
    Note:
         Plating code: T= Sn, B=Sn/Bi, G= Gold
○6 Total Length :
     060= 60mm
○7 Strip Length: 0= Standard
    When the conductor pitch is 0.5 and 0.8mm; Standard strip length = 4.0mm
    When the conductor pitch is 1.0, 1.25 and 2.54mm; Standard strip length = 5.0mm
    Other length options available
    Max. Strip length: 10.0mm
○8 Support Tape Length: 0=Standard
   When the conductor pitch is 0.5 and 0.8mm; Standard support tape length = 8.0mm
   When the conductor pitch is 1.0, 1.25 and 2.54mm; Standard support tape length = 10.0mm
   Other length options available
   Max. Support tape length: 20.0mm
○9 UL Style No.:
-0= UL 2896(White); -2= UL 20798(White);
-1= UL 20624(White) ;-A= UL 20624(Black);-B= UL 20624(Black without print)
-3= UL 20706(White); -N= UL 20706(White without print) ; -H= UL 20706(White, Halogen-Free)
    -8= UL 20706(Black);  -7= UL 20706(Black without print)；-G= UL 20706(Black, Halogen-Free)
    -6= UL 20960(White); -9= UL 20960(White without print)
○10Other option: 00= Standard
ENGINEERING DEPT. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SPEC. No.: SPFC001P
REVISIONS: ECN11100 For Flexible Flat Cable PAGE: 4 / 6
4. MATERIALS:
4.1 Conductor: See Ordering Code :
4.2 Insulation: Polyester (PET)
  4.2.1 Adhesive layer: Flame retardant Polyester adhesive layer
  4.2.2 Color: White or Black
4.3 Support Tape: Polyester (PET)
  4.3.1 Adhesive layer: Polyester adhesive layer
  4.3.2 Color: Blue or White
5. SHAPE, CONSTERCTION AND DIMENSIONSS:
n: numbers of conductor Unit: mm
TOLERANCE
No. ITEM Abbr. FORMULATION
P= 0.5 P= 0.8 P= 1.00 P= 1.25 P= 2.54
5.1 Pitch P Typical  0.05  0.08  0.08  0.10  0.20
5.2 Total pitch Pt Pt= (n-1) x P  0.08  0.10  0.10  0.15 +0.2/-0.4
5.3 Width W W= (n+1) x P  0.08  0.10  0.10  0.20 +0.2/-0.4
5.4 Margin M M= (W-Pt) / 2  0.08  0.12  0.12  0.20  0.30
5.5 Insulation length L1 L1= L – (S1+S2)
5.6
Total (Cable)
length
L L = L 1+ (S1+S2)
(30-100)  3,    (101-300)  5,     (301-600)  10,
(Length more than 601mm)  15
5.7 Strip length S
When the terminal
type is T1、T2、T3
and T4；S1= S2
4  1 5  1
5.8 Support tape length d d = S x 2 8  2 10  2
0.3  0.02 0.7  0.03 5.9 Conductor width Cw Various 0.3  0.02
0.5  0.03 0.6 0.03
0.8  0.03 1.27 0.04
          0.1  0.01
                                  0.05  0.01 5.10
Conductor
 thickness
Ct Various
                                0.035  0.01
5.11
Terminal
 thickness
t Typical                                     0.29~0.34
ENGINEERING DEPT. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SPEC. No.: SPFC001P
REVISIONS: ECN11100 For Flexible Flat Cable PAGE: 5 / 6
6. E